Substitu	te Form	PTO-1595

Attorney Docket Number: S0001-001001

Certificate of Facsimile Transmission

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office in accordance with 37 CFR 1.6(d) on December 1, 2006.

Kristofer E. Elbing Printed Name

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached document.		
Names of all conveying parties:	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties:	
Spectral Dimensions, Inc. 3146 Olandwood Court Suite 210 Olney, MD 20832	Malvern Instruments Incorporated 10 Southborough Road Southborough, MA 01772	
Additional names attached: NO		
	Additional names/addresses attached: NO	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: June 29, 2006		
Application numbers or patent numbers:		
A. Patent Application Numbers:	B. Patent Numbers: 6,690,464	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kristofer E. Elbing 187 Pelham Island Road Wayland, MA 01778	 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Fee enclosed Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0750. If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 50-0750. 	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

Kristofer E. Elbing Name of person signing Signature December 1, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0374

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS is entered this 29th day of June, 2006, by and between Spectral Dimensions, Inc. having a principal place of business at 3416 Olandwood Court., Suite. 210, Olney, MD 20832 ("Assignor") and Malvern Instruments Incorporated, having a principal place of business at 10 Southborough Road, Southborough, Massachusetts 01772 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 30, 2006 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns at least partial right, title and interest in and to and is at least partially the owner of the United States patents listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignee	Assignor
Ву:	ву:
Title:	Title: PRÉSIDENT + CEC

State of: Naryland)	
County of: Loutonery	
On this 29 day of	f June, 2006, before me appeared son who signed this instrument on behalf of
✓ who ack ✓ who	mowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified
as	of the identified and pursuant to
authority duly received.	Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TWAFY END My Commission Expires October 17, 2009
State of:)	
County of:)	
the per	f, 2006, before me appeared son who signed this instrument on behalf of
	nowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified of the identified and pursuant to
	of the identified and pursuant to
authority duly received.	
	Notary Public

REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0376

SCHEDULE A

Title: High-Volume On-Line Spectroscopic Composition Testing of Manufactured

Pharmaceutical Dosage Units

Patent No.: 6,690,464

Issue Date: February 18, 2000

Inventor(s): E. Neil Lewis, David J. Strachan, Linda H. Kidder

PATENT

REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 12/01/2006